B.V.V. Sangha's

Basaveshwar Engineering College Bagalkot

Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering

Department	Date	Activities	Faculty
E&E Department	11 th June 2022	On behalf of ACE Engineering Academy Mr.Shankara Vadne Trainer delivered a lecture on "Career Opportunities after B.EInformative Snapshot of GATE & ESE".	Dr. B. F. Ronad Prof. S. Y. Goudappanavar
	11 th and 12 th June 2022	Participated in the workshop "Hackthon Go AI for Social Good" organized jointly by IEEE Bangalore Section and Center for Development of Advanced Computing Bangalore.	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti
	15 th June 2022	IREDA-NIWE, MNRE, Govt. of India for the year 2022 for "Best Research Work in Wind Energy" Best National Award.	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti
	1 st July 2022	Participated as a keynote speaker in the National Conference "Recent Innovations in Electrical and Electronics Engineering" organized by Appa Institute of Engineering Technology, Kalaburgi.	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti
	3 rd July 2022	On the day of Open Day, program organized on behalf of our	Prof. S. S. Tambakad
		department, "Project Exhibition and Poster Presentation" by KPTCIL North Zone Bagalkota, Chief Engineer Shri. S. V. Manjunath, Superintendent Engineer Mr. B.S. Hebbal and Mr. K.G. Hiremath and others participated	Prof.V.C.Jainakeri
	29 th July 2022	On Energy Efficiency and Energy conservation, Sharanbasava University and Karnataka Renewable Energy Development Corporation, Bangalore gave a guest lecture on the topic "Energy Conservation- Opportunities and Challenges for Future".	Dr. B. F. Ronad
	20 th November 2022	Life time achievement for contribution to initiation of IEEE in North Karnataka Region by IEEE North Karnataka Subsection BLDECTE Vijayapur.	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti
	28 th November 2022	Achievement in the creation of children's literature in Shubodaya Karnataka live program conducted by Doodrashan Kendra Banglore at DD chandana	Prof. R. S. Allurkar
	14 th November 2022	Invited by Amrita institute of Engineering & Management Science, Bangalore to reactive IEEE Student Chapter.	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti
	15 th November 2022	IEEE- PES Student technical talk series Invited by SJBIT Bangalore	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti
	16 th November 2022	Chief Guest for the Fourth Science and Technology Conference Organized under the joint venture of Karnataka college of Arts, Science and Commerce, Bidar and Karnataka Academy of Science and technology	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti
	14 th and 15 th	Attended a workshop on translation and editing of technical	Prof. R. S. Allurkar
	December	textbooks into Kannada. In VTU Belgavi	Prof. S. M. Patil
	14 th and 15 th December 2022	Participated in the Annual Global Workshop organized by PICC PES Chapter Bangalore and participated in the Kannada Translation Work Translate Workshop	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti

B.V.V. Sangha's

Basaveshwar Engineering College Bagalkot

Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering

	13 th January 2023	Wind Power Plant at BEC, Bagalkote" under STEM Activity" in	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti
		technical presentation S.R. Students of Vastra Rural	Dr. B. F. Ronad
		Polytechnic College participated	Prof. S. Y.
			Goudappanavar
	21st March 2023	Appointed as Vice Chancellor of Haveri University.	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti
	25 th March 2023	The Program "VISION 3.0" was organized by BEC-IEEE-WIE.	Dr. B. F. Ronad
	07 th February 2023	Agricultural University, Dharwad ICAR – Center for Agricultural Sciences, Bagalkote Karnataka Renewable Energy Development Corporation, Bangalore participated as a lecturer in "Farmer Crop Field Festival and Power Efficient Pumpsets and Water Conservation Awareness Program".	Dr. B. F. Ronad
	10 th March 2023	Published a patent on "An electronic sensing device for Dynamically Adapting a DC Source Voltage According to one or More Loads and Method Thereof".	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti Prof. Vikas C Jainkeri
	25 th March 2023	The program "WISION 3.0" was organized by BEC-IEEE-WIE	Dr. B. F. Ronad
	24 th March 2023	Published a patent on 'A solar Water Heater'	Dr. S. H. Jangamshetti
	27 th March 2023	Received the "Child Development Academy Honorary Award" from Karnataka Child Development Academy, Dharwad.	Prof. R. S. Allurkar